LAST NAME
Abronze
Absher
Acosta
Adcock
Agnew
Albano
Albano
Albuguerque
Alleano
Alleano
Alleano Jr
Ambrosio
Andrade
Aresti
Armentano
Armstrong
Aronne
Arroyo
Arsenault
Ashe

Aube
Backus
Badamo
Baez
Bagnall
Baker
Balfour
Ballard
Barisano
Barles
Barnett
Barno
Barry Jr.
Bartholomew
Bartkoski
Beaudoin-Brown
Bedard
Beliveau
Benettieri
Benevento
Benjamin
Bennett

FIRST NAME ANNUAL PENSION

Charles
Roger
Eunice
Janet
Francis
Frank
Robert
Joseph
Angelo
Robert
Santo
Jeanne
Victorino
Ralph
Francis
Richard
Mary
Primitivo
James
Eleanor
Mary
Robert
Edward
Jose
Arthur
Leonard
Barbara
Kathryn
Elizabeth
Andrew
Maureen
Robert
John
Russell
Peter
Denise
Christine
Kenneth
Hugo
Linda
Michael
Cynthia
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41,224
28,326
12,418

9,133
40,998
19,073
51,836
21,441
51,497
33,944
62,827

8,310
30,739
47,316
18,812
16,714
13,686
28,200
66,428
14,184

8,580
60,603
17,483
15,777
64,935

3,804
17,320

1,361
13,940
18,343
58,524
44,156

5,055
17,605
22,965

5,111
14,891
99,688
66,856

7,186
33,322
68,386



LAST NAME FIRST NAME ANNUAL PENSION

Bernard Catherine $ 6,283
Bernier Normand $ 12,958
Bernier Wayne $ 65,558
Bidwell Leroy $ 42,038
Blackstone Marie $ 1,001
Blazinski Theodore $ 76,409
Blige Jerry $ 11,644
Blinn Gary $ 61,393
Blythe Dorothy $ 7,961
Bollash Richard $ 24,673
Bombardier Kathleen $ 4,757
Botticello Gerald $ 27,615
Bouchard Mary Ann $ 17,786
Boucher Roger $ 31,025
Braga Mary $ 16,389
Bray Gregory $ 26,759
Brazalovich Richard $ 44,780
Breen Michael $ 50,655
Brennan Donald $ 7,948
Breton Deanna $ 23,621
Brown Ernest $ 51,930
Brown Judy $ 29,000
Budreau Delphine $ 848
Buffington Robert $ 47,707
Bulkeley Maureen $ 12,200
Burke Sylvia $ 8,666
Burnham Judy $ 13,177
Burnham Philip $ 45,744
Burzawa Eugene $ 11,955
Butka Dolores $ 21,488
Bycholski Dale $ 49,655
Byrnes Mary $ 16,716
Byrnes Michael $ 51,572
Byrnes Jr Myles $ 60,090
Cafazzo Anna $ 3,783
Cafazzo Michael $ 47,830
Cafazzo Thomas $ 1,908
Caffegan Barbara $ 12,476
Cale Kathi $ 28,769
Callahan Jacqueline $ 15,003
Callahan John $ 57,172
Callahan Nicholas $ 57,619



LAST NAME
Campbell
Campbell
Campise
Carabillo
Caravati
Carlson
Carvalho
Carvey
Casparino
Cassidy
Cenci

Cerra
Chamberlain
Chamberlain
Chamberlain
Chenel
Cheverier
Chitwood
Cianfaglione
Cichon
Cipolla
Cipolla
Cipolla
Clow

Cole

Colli

Colon
Combs
Concannon
Connolly
Connors
Consalvo
Constantino
Cooney
Cooper
Coppinger
Corey
Cormier
Cosenza
Costa

Coupe
Cowan

FIRST NAME ANNUAL PENSION

Gerald
Paul
Linda
Jeanne
Judith
Joseph
Floriano
Donald
Nicholas
Harry
Mark
Helen
Donna
Esther
Linda
Denis
Raymond
Rose
John
Paul
Frank
Robert
Samuel
Richard
Charlene
John
Anibal
Kenneth
Beverly
Kathleen
Maria
Patricia
Alexander
Joseph
Gary
Michael
Bernadette
Herve
Constance
Albert
Pamela
Steven
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58,139
35,913
19,112
11,306
42,396
939
10,855
36,813
67,802
35,940
22,705
5,286
3,744
2,733
29,575
40,944
20,832
29,467
31,493
51,254
61,468
52,233
20,698
15,734
15,159
106,916
25,355
59,230
7,768
15,578
28,212
20,647
33,429
46,900
77,363
46,983
10,519
68,685
33,174
86,446
12,895
76,107



LAST NAME
Crowley
Crowley
Crowley
Cummings
Dagon
Dagon
Dagon
Daigle
Daisher
DAmore
Davis
Dawson
Dayton
DeBlasio
Decozio
Deleo
Delgado-Aranda
DelGaizo
Deluca
DePietro
DiMarco
Dinardo
Dionne
DiSalvo
Donato
Dooley
Dowd
Doyle
Dube
Dube
Dube
Dubiel
Dumas
Dupuis
Durrenberger
Dwyer
Dziedzic
Dzikiewicz
Egan

Eiter
Elkins
Emerson

FIRST NAME ANNUAL PENSION

Barbara
Daniel
Mark
Marilyn
David
Frank
Lorraine
Joel
Joyce
Pamela
Richard
Thomas
Michael
Patricia
Ruth
James
Agueda
Todd
Frank
Dean
Joseph
Ronald
Nancy
Peter
Gregg
Patrick
Otto
Michael
Deborah
Ronald
Steve
Clifford
Thomas
Patricia
Edward
Marcella
Barbara
Thomas
John
Sharon
Scott
Joyce
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22,677
45,095
20,903

4,704
77,821
32,162
10,115
11,218
15,352
13,826

1,910
59,082
85,622
20,709
23,978
20,580

9,825
16,932
16,792
68,532
86,408
29,389
27,500
82,048
57,201
37,284
31,391
47,060
17,045
39,350
26,026
55,854
33,428

2,109
47,160

6,319
13,352
64,555
58,940
58,373
77,762
29,876



LAST NAME FIRST NAME ANNUAL PENSION

Englehardt Robert $ 30,606
Eremita Michael $ 108,139
Evans Catherine $ 795
Evans Gail $ 24,546
Fagan James $ 49,240
Fagan Tamara $ 13,519
Fago Anthony $ 63,123
Falcone Pamela $ 7,577
Farnham Allen $ 34,753
Farnham DeEtt $ 7,394
Farnham Jo-Ann $ 33,897
Farnham Wayne $ 18,219
Ferrigno James $ 108,440
Fitzgerald Donna $ 21,080
Flannery Patricia $ 3,362
Foisey Jean $ 22,035
Foley Christopher $ 70,910
Foran Kevin $ 45,894
Foran Kevin $ 37,091
Foran William $ 62,518
Foran William $ 64,742
Fornabi Anne $ 14,868
Fournier Robert $ 86,602
Fowich Otto $ 73,530
Fox Brian $ 87,052
Fox Elizabeth $ 9,319
Francione Michael $ 38,671
Frazier John $ 13,333
Freeman Nancy $ 12,176
Fresher Jean $ 12,133
Gabriel James $ 9,723
Gagnon Susan $ 12,100
Gamache Robert $ 29,640
Ganly John $ 60,936
Garrity Dennis $ 55,238
Gates Ralph $ 58,291
Gendreau Vinal $ 49,025
Genga Henry $ 936
Genovese Jr Salvatore $ 14,721
Gentle Raymond $ 50,223
Ghagan Richard $ 71,545
Gieras Edith $ 21,432



LAST NAME
Gilbert
Gingell
Gochee
Goldkamp
Gousse
Grady
Granger
Griffin
Grimshaw
Groskritz
Grudzinski
Gudnaitis
Guerrini
Guimond
Hankard
Hankard
Hanko
Hannon
Hannum
Hansen
Hansen
Hardesty
Harrington
Harvey
Hathaway
Hayes
Hebert
Heene
Heimer
Henry
Herriott
Hickey
Hickey
Hill
Hillmann
Hoff-Laliberte
Hogan
Hopkins
Hutt Jr
Hyde
Incandella
I1zzo
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Elaine
Janet
Anthony
Mary
Charles
Janice
Bonnie
Levaniel
Alexander
Robert
Richard
Charles
Albert
Germaine
Carol
James
Rosemary
Robert
Loretta
Ann
Erik
Donna
Nancy
Richard
Charles
Gary
Donald
Leslie
William
George
Arline
John
Terrence
Edward
Judith
Anne
Rhonda
Bernard
William
Robert
Vincent
Joseph
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9,714
16,463
23,952
21,270
36,583

7,143

8,896
20,631
44,483
17,106
42,386
28,923
49,793
11,780

7,948
92,900
18,135
11,587

6,021
32,738
58,355
25,902
24,623
14,180
10,428
61,171
29,528
46,953
54,338
69,812
33,194
21,610
44,759
33,443
47,721
10,567
30,193
43,042
45,724
55,360
32,862
54,081



LAST NAME

Javinett
Jezouit
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Jorgensen
Jutras
Kamionek
Karotkin
Keating
Keating
Keegan
Keenan
Kehoe
Kelly
Kelsey
Kennedy
Kerling
Kershaw
Kida
Killian
Kishimoto
Knapp
Knight
Kornfeld
Kreipovich
Kummer
Kuroczka
Kurth
LaChapelle
LaChapelle
Laffin
Laflamme
Lajoy
Lakenbach
Lamesa
Lamontagne
Land

Lapierre-Giuliano

LaRochelle
Larose
Lavado

FIRST NAME ANNUAL PENSION

Robert
Audrey
Joan
Samuel
Patrick
John
Wayne
Bertha
Donna
Lillian
Robert
Lauren
Mary
Bernard
Mark
Samuel
Robert
Albert
John
Mary
David
Margaret
Brenda
Dennis
Robert
Michael
Eileen
Tina
Carmel
Marcelina
Susan
Daniel
Roger
Patricia
Paul
Salvatore
Lavina
Anthony
Linda
Cheryl
Ronald
Donna
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16,173
20,841

3,778
56,434
70,472
13,325
17,382

4,794

8,511
22,478
30,599

5,341
23,854
26,868
50,435
53,227
20,358
40,956
54,922
16,492
45,640

5,150
29,874
46,671
32,951
36,876
11,202
10,470

3,357
23,455
68,438
10,228
26,240

7,391
64,562
16,622

2,047
17,629
33,218
24,507
32,366
41,055



LAST NAME
Law

Lebel
LeBlanc
Lentocha
Leonard
Leonard
Leonard
Leonard
Leone
Lepage
Lewis
Liappes
Lockwood
Loock
Lopata
Losty
Luman
Lupacchino
Lynch
Maffe
Maffessoli
Magnotta
Mailloux
Mailloux
Maldonado
Maloney
Malozzi
Malozzi
Mancini
Maneri
Mangiafico
Manion
Marchand
Marsh
Martin
Martin
Mathiau
Maynard
Mazzarella
Mcallister
Mccabe
Mccann

FIRST NAME ANNUAL PENSION

George
John
John
Todd
Clifford
James
James
William
Salvatore
Leo
Barbara
Gustave
Bruce
Kenneth
Irene
Joseph
Santina
Anthony
Virginia
Carol
Audrey
Barbara
Dianne
Leonard
Jose
Richard
Anthony
Francis
Michael
Monica
Paul
John
Eugene
Warren
John
Mary
Mark
Charlotte
John
William
Robert
Mary
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41,829
45,722
67,731
63,114
87,007
41,833
66,405
44,045
13,113

7,464
21,119
25,926
63,715
21,699
17,986
89,241

8,144
58,813

7,785

6,089
33,179
23,296

9,864
20,143
40,127
61,595
51,384
38,540
20,968
11,310
62,732
57,002

6,372
32,999
67,176
70,897
53,800

3,491
55,631
25,622
41,361

8,698



LAST NAME
Mccarthy
Mcdermott
McDonald
McElroy
Mcgowan
Mcgrath
McKenzie
Mcnulty
Meadows
Meisterling
Melanson (Reese)
Melody
Merrill
Mertens
Metcalf
Miller
Miller
Miller
Miller
Miller
Miller
Montovani
Moreau
Moreau
Morelli
Morgan
Moriarty
Morin
Morin
Mormino
Morrison
Morrison
Mount
Muldoon
Murawski
Murphy
Murphy
Murray
Murray
Myers
Nearing
Nease

FIRST NAME ANNUAL PENSION

Joseph $ 21,726
Thomas $ 43,411
Robert $ 75,827
Kelley $ 62,590
Gregory $ 41,211
John $ 49,596
Deborah $ 19,799
Terrence $ 22,851
Carl $ 38,413
Patricia $ 14,554
Janine $ 4,637
Richard $ 9,085
Anthony $ 18,036
Richard $ 53,186
Richard $ 57,114
Claudette $ 22,204
G. William $ 19,105
James $ 75,325
Marguerite $ 15,924
Robert $ 71,158
William $ 31,544
Richard $ 53,359
Beverly $ 35,148
John $ 70,338
Michael $ 59,923
Kathy $ 14,361
Nancy $ 21,674
Beverly $ 7,793
Edward $ 29,296
Frank $ 63,675
David $ 14,155
Richard $ 80,631
Jane $ 3,171
William $ 57,269
Michael $ 47,424
Bernadette $ 61,470
John $ 94,308
Carol $ 22,931
James $ 54,619
Christine $ 27,295
Shelly $ 7,850
Bruce $ 64,831



LAST NAME

Nelson
Nettleton
Nettleton
Nielsen
Noel
Okeefe
Okeefe
Olschefskie
Oneill
Pagano
Pagano
Pandiscia
Paquette
Parente
Parlante
Parys
Parys
Parys
Patel
Pelletier
Pelletier
Pelletier
Penney
Perkins
Perkins
Perra
Perry
Pershan
Petruff
Pettinato
Phillips
Piacenta
Piersa
Pilkin
Pouliot
Pratt
Presutti
Preuss
Price
Proctor
Proulx
Pruchnicki

FIRST NAME ANNUAL PENSION

Matthew
G. Alden
Stephen
Andrew
Carol
David
Marjorie
David
Barbara
Irene
Joan
Ellen
Frederick
Nunzio
Michael
Mark
Michael
Vincent
Bina
Daniel
Daniel
Mary
Janet
Arline
Edward
Elizabeth
Joseph
Barbara
Andrew
Valentino
Sandra
Anthony
Beatrice
Robert
Larry
Richard
Janet
Carl
Mary
Cheryl
William
Louise
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60,219
36,642
67,005
46,239
36,950
26,579
11,022
131,270
11,315
14,276
14,674
30,584
50,992
41,842
14,569
58,917
22,542
22,682
65,147
6,579
36,153
10,861
36,450
19,242
76,372
20,305
40,056
4,675
112,753
31,805
22,095
45,072
63,817
26,295
15,964
56,005
42,724
73,912
3,357
13,518
68,823
10,559



LAST NAME FIRST NAME ANNUAL PENSION

Querido Jr. John $ 13,472
Quinn Joseph $ 52,969
Quinn Raymond $ 34,872
Rauchle Patricia $ 4,032
Reduker Olga $ 17,244
Reid Margaret $ 9,800
Reopell Trent $ 17,143
Rettberg Alan $ 21,503
Reyes Juan $ 14,811
Rice Bert $ 46,489
Richard Penelope $ 19,804
Richard Roger $ 33,102
Rinaldi Anthony $ 55,896
Rinaldo Mark $ 34,226
Riordan William $ 13,623
Rioux Robert $ 61,906
Rivera-Malave Juan $ 44,417
Robar Ralph $ 14,860
Robinson Jeffrey $ 24,228
Rodegher Dorothea $ 3,418
Rodick Jeffrey $ 56,373
Rodriguez Hipolito $ 8,817
Rohner Richard $ 68,361
Romano Andrew $ 50,979
Rorrio Marie $ 32,033
Rosa Kenneth $ 72,328
Rossomangno Alfred $ 25,022
Roth David $ 59,463
Roux Emile $ 29,399
Roy Gerald $ 9,304
Royer Ida Jean $ 2,719
Rozela Joseph $ 58,134
Ruitto Angelo $ 19,853
Ruiz Eduardo $ 36,447
Rurka Gail $ 23,775
Russell WendyJean $ 47,640
Russo Antonino $ 78,314
Russo Peter $ 34,084
Ryalls Bruce $ 54,568
Rykowski Brian $ 25,000
Sacdalan Lorenzo $ 26,746
Sandberg Robert $ 39,178



LAST NAME FIRST NAME ANNUAL PENSION

Sander Barbara $ 2,244
Sangiovanni Nancy $ 2,560
Santese Perry $ 42,104
Santos Luz $ 10,650
Sapaugh Elina $ 1,815
Sargent Jr Harry $ 17,752
Savoie Irene $ 4,493
Sawka Alex $ 66,353
Sawyer Paul $ 66,961
Scagliola Gerard $ 69,113
Scanlon Anne $ 27,430
Schiavone Frank $ 71,115
Schilchen Matthias $ 4,807
Schoenberger Mary Ann $ 11,635
Schroll Frank $ 53,288
Scolsky Joan $ 8,680
Secker June $ 2,568
Seeley Worth $ 25,818
Seidman Betty $ 5,493
Senerth Richard $ 51,013
Serkosky Philip $ 61,549
Shannon Christine $ 18,719
Shannon John $ 48,971
Shay James $ 18,131
Shea Dennis $ 84,122
Shea Gary $ 30,849
Sheehan Sandra $ 6,078
Sheldon David $ 33,072
Sheldon Richard $ 34,799
Sheperd Marlene $ 7,838
Sherriffs Diane $ 851
Simmons Mark $ 51,247
Simons George $ 68,202
Sirois Mark $ 96,889
Siuda Zdzislaw $ 23,010
Slade Floyd $ 10,210
Slocum Dwight $ 34,927
Slocum Kenneth $ 57,041
Slocum Peter $ 69,110
Specht Joan $ 40,586
Sperl Francis $ 92,781
Spiller Thomas $ 78,828



LAST NAME FIRST NAME ANNUAL PENSION

Spillman Maureen $ 11,605
Stearns Joan $ 24,819
Stocco Frank $ 22,988
Stokes Gloria $ 85,356
Stoldt Curtis $ 73,326
Stoldt Ellen $ 63,944
Stone Eileen $ 17,757
Stosuy Jon $ 55,761
Strong Fern $ 15,442
Sukosky Robert $ 63,548
Sullivan Edward $ 37,460
Sylvester Edith $ 27,679
Sylvester Francis $ 18,408
Syme Steven $ 78,041
Syzdek Pamela $ 20,715
Talbot Patricia $ 25,900
Tarascio Dario $ 71,066
Tash Edward $ 30,084
Tavano June $ 3,577
Tavtigian Rosalie $ 31,249
Taylor Ralph $ 54,519
Tenney Brenda $ 86,937
Terragna Donna $ 62,994
Thayer C.Daniel $ 94,830
Thomas Jane $ 11,971
Thornfeldt Meredith $ 12,951
Toce Richard $ 47,982
Toce Rocco $ 37,155
Toce Ronald $ 25,160
Tomkiel Gerald $ 78,643
Torpey John $ 80,484
Tozzoli Patricia $ 17,261
Trabucco Ann $ 33,258
Tracy Howard $ 49,098
Tracy Howard $ 2,302
Trahan Anita $ 6,527
Traynor Ann $ 12,635
Treadwell George $ 82,498
Truszkowski Bruce $ 38,570
Tuchay Carol $ 4,865
Tuller John $ 61,935
Tuller Sandra $ 42,766



LAST NAME

Tuller
Tuohey
Turi
Turley
Turner
Uhrig
Unsworth
Vanek
Vannais
Vaughan
Veltri
Vespa
Vibberts
Vincent
Violette
Walz
Wamester
Washburn
Washburn
Wednichuk
Welch
Welch
Wells
Welsh
West
Whaples
Wilkie
Willett
Willett
Wilson
Wing
Winnie
Wolk
Yattaw
Yockachonis
Yustinich
Zachorewitz
Zajac
Zanetti
Zoppa
Zoppa
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Stanley
Raymond
Elizabeth
William
Elaine
James
Judith G.
Peter
Jeffrey
Mary
Shirley
Dominic
Richard
Glenn
Jacqueline
Richard
William
Christopher
Judith
Stephen
Garry
John
Holly
Jayne
James
Mary
Ronald
Diane
Gary
Ronnie
David
Virginia
Lorraine
Alvin
Barbara
Carla
Paul
Lillian
Harold
Gail
Ronald
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15,523
24,667
42,607
60,658
16,830
75,350
18,523
79,491
53,545

6,604
21,289
38,918
95,787
98,064
29,956
34,001
23,542
29,897
11,832
46,805
83,530
32,997
47,905

4,028
19,151
22,135
48,732

3,861
55,941
31,944
48,336

6,859

1,501
45,483

7,024

3,266
20,630
11,852
53,814
26,588
16,653
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